Date
2015-06-06
2015-06-06
2015-06-06

2015-12-11
2015-12-11
2015-12-11
2015-12-11
2015-12-11
2015-12-11

2017-03-03
2017-03-04

2017-04-20
2017-04-20

2017-04-27
2017-08-17

2017-08-17
2017-08-17

Time Location

Log

09:47:00 PM 954 Bincia Dr NE, Palm Bay FL 32905
09:47:00 PM 954 Bincia Dr NE, Palm Bay FL 32905
09:52:00 PM 954 Bincia Dr NE, Palm Bay FL 32905

12:45:00 AM Camp Holly
12:45:00 AM Camp Holly
12:45:00 AM Camp Holly
12:45:00 AM Camp Holly
12:45:00 AM Camp Holly
12:45:00 AM Camp Holly

Donald Mc Donald Campground, 12315 Roseland Rd, Sebastian, FL 32958
01:00:00 AM Donald Mc Donald Campground, 12315 Roseland Rd, Sebastian, FL 32958

08:30:00 PM Donald Mc Donald Campground, 12315 Roseland Rd, Sebastian, FL 32958
08:30:00 PM Donald Mc Donald Campground, 12315 Roseland Rd, Sebastian, FL 32958

Donald Mc Donald Campground, 12315 Roseland Rd, Sebastian, FL 32958

11:00:00 PM Wicham Park Campground, Spot B56
11:00:00 PM Wicham Park Campground, Spot B56
11:00:00 PM Wicham Park Campground, Spot B56
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Log

Object Instrument Seeing
Venus Telstar 114AZ
Jupiter Telstar 114AZ
Saturn Telstar 114AZ
Orion Naked eye
Cassiopeia Naked eye
Sirius Naked eye
Ursa Major Naked eye
Polaris Naked eye
Moon Telstar 114AZ
Jupiter Telstar 114AZ
Jupiter Telstar 114AZ
Orion Nebula Telstar 114AZ
Moon Naked eye
Sagittarius Naked eye
Scorpius Naked eye
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Log

Notes
Crescent
4 moons visible

First session at Camp Holly. There is some local light pollution from security lights and pollutior
entire constellation easily viewable. Belt nice and bright. Nebula easy to find, but little detail to |
extremely bright. Nice blue tint.

dominated the northern sky. Easyist thing to see through nearby cities sky glow.

Only star in ursa minor that was easy to see.

Craters on terminator were impressive
Cloud bands and several moons visable

several moons visible

Campground has lots of local light polution so only the brighter start are visable.
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Log

1 to the east from the city of Melbourne FL. Viewing to the west, north west and south west are decent.
naked eye due to light pollution
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Log

Friendly to overnight camping if you check with them first. Betelguse bright red.
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Equipment

Name Type Vendor Model Aperture Magnification
1117 Binocular Jason Empire 1117 35.0 mm 7.0 x

UpClose g2 Roof Binocular Celestron UpClose g2 16x32  32.0 mm 16.0 x

Telstar 114AZ Newtonian Reflector Telstar / Meade 1114AZ 114.0 mm
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Equipment

Focal length  Notes

True field of view: 3.5°
910.0 mm
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